
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Fargo North  (3) at Grand Forks Red River  (7)
,  Tuesday, December 10, 2019

Grand Forks Central and Red River
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Eagles Arena  Time: 7:34PM - 9:19PM
Official Scorer:  Chris Wise  Attendance: 
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Grand Forks Red River 
Mike LaMoine  Coaches

 Starters
30 Noah Burger    So  G
04 Matthew Scribner    Jr  D
22 Tanner Bernhardson    Sr  D
14 Justin Wasvick    Jr  F
17 Mason Thingvold    Jr  F
23 Brenden Mullen    Jr  F

Fargo North 
Tyler Klein

 Starters
33 Jesse Stahl    Sr  G
15 Wyatt Johnson    Sr  D
20 Creighton Walz    Sr  D
14 Brendan Richards    So  F
12 Caleb Fritel    Sr  F
07 Michael Hallquist    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Nick Anlonenko    Sr  G
05 Connor Arel    Sr  D
06 Logan Huus    Sr  D
07 Wyatt LeDuc    So  D
08 Michael Notlestad    Sr  F
09 Joey Mullen    Sr  F
10 Channing LeNoir    Sr  F
11 Michael Coleman    Fr  F
12 Morgan Hoefs    Jr  F
15 Jaxon Lian    Sr  F
18 Drew Melland    Jr  F
19 Zach Hinschberger    Jr  F
24 Ross Myer    Jr  F
25 Jake Grandstrand    So  F

02 Jacob Maier    Jr  F
03 Tyler Thrash    Sr  F
04 Dylan Tostenson    Jr  F
08 Nathaniel Fritel    So  F
09 Harrison Astrup    Sr  F
10 Reece Dorsey    So  D
11 Elijah Fossum    Sr  F
13 Drew Nelson    Jr  D
18 Robert Ellingson    Sr  D
21 John Martin    So  F
22 Sam Harr Jr.    Jr  F
23 Jacob Baumgardner    Sr  D
29 Ryan Robison    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GFR

FN

 Shots on Goal

GFR

FN

3 6 2

3 2 3

13 11 10

8 6 8

 11

 8

 34

 22

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

GFR

FN

 8 

 7 

 2 

 2 

 12 

 4 

 5 

 0 

 9 

 7 

 0 

 1 

 29 

 18 

 7 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

GFR

FN

 4 8:00 4 5:53  3  0  0 

 4 8:00 4 4:59  1  0  0 

GFR- 30 Noah Burger  

GFR- 01 Nick Anlonenko  

FN- 33 Jesse Stahl  

FN- 29 Ryan Robison  

3 51:00 7 5 4 4 7 6  18  15

2 34:00 8 6 12 7  20  13

1 17:00 9 9  9  9

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Cole Nelson

(Ref) Cameron Murphy

(Ref) Luke Amsbaugh

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GFR 17 Mason Thingvold   4:43  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

FN 14 Brendan Richards Hooking (2) 1 6:01

1 7:43 GFR PP 07 Wyatt LeDuc 15 Jaxon Lian

1 8:41 GFR ES 08 Michael Notlestad 09 Joey Mullen 22 T.  Bernhardson

1 11:45 FN ES 07 Michael Hallquist

1 16:59 FN ES 07 Michael Hallquist 23 Jacob Baumgardner

2 3:40 GFR ES 08 Michael Notlestad 07 Wyatt LeDuc 05 Connor Arel

2 4:43 GFR ES 17 Mason Thingvold 22 T.  Bernhardson 14 Justin Wasvick

FN 11 Elijah Fossum Tripping (2) 2 5:32

2 6:18 GFR PP 11 Michael Coleman

GFR 23 Brenden Mullen Slashing (2) 2 10:03

2 13:01 GFR ES 08 Michael Notlestad

FN 07 Michael Hallquist Tripping (2) 2 14:08

2 15:33 GFR PP 06 Logan Huus 14 Justin Wasvick

GFR 12 Morgan Hoefs Roughing (2) 3 4:00

GFR 25 Jake Grandstrand Holding (2) 3 4:54

3 5:41 FN PP 09 Harrison Astrup 15 Wyatt Johnson 08 Nathaniel Fritel

FN 03 Tyler Thrash Tripping (2) 3 13:02

GFR 25 Jake Grandstrand Holding (2) 3 16:55

 End of Game


